New Haven Board of Education
2019-20 Legal Fees

Firm/Scope

Corporation Counsel Reimb.

W. Martyn Philpot

Shipman & Goodwin - Litigation

Shipman & Goodwin - General

Shipman & Goodwin - Labor

Berchem & Moses

Jeffrey Bagnell

Pullman & Comley

Frederick Ward (mediator)
Total

Original
Budget

$20,000
$80,000
$50,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$10,000
N¢

S0
$400,000

Revised
Budget

$20,000
$35,000
$99,000
$70,000
$70,000
$99,000
$10,000
$16,500
S0
$419,500

Actual

$20,000
$34,577
$84,591
$65,984
$66,654
$98,629
$2,837
$16,432
$1,112
$390,816

Var. to
Original

SO
$45,423
($34,591)
$14,016
$13,346
($18,629)

$7,163
($16,432)

($1,112)

$9,184
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