New Haven Board of Education 2019-20 Legal Fees

Firm/Scope	Original Budget	Revised Budget	Actual	Var. to Original
•	•		¢20.000	
Corporation Counsel Reimb.	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$0
W. Martyn Philpot	\$80,000	\$35,000	\$34 <i>,</i> 577	\$45,423
Shipman & Goodwin - Litigation	\$50,000	\$99,000	\$84,591	(\$34,591)
Shipman & Goodwin - General	\$80,000	\$70,000	\$65,984	\$14,016
Shipman & Goodwin - Labor	\$80,000	\$70,000	\$66,654	\$13,346
Berchem & Moses	\$80,000	\$99,000	\$98,629	(\$18,629)
Jeffrey Bagnell	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$2,837	\$7,163
Pullman & Comley	\$0	\$16,500	\$16,432	(\$16,432)
Frederick Ward (mediator)	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	\$1,11 <u>2</u>	<u>(\$1,112)</u>
Total	\$400,000	\$419,500	\$390,816	\$9,184